

P/1

GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA

M/S : Ab Majeed Dar
: Gh Mohi u Din Dar
R/o : Handwara
Regd No : 19/DSE/HYD/HAND/DEE/CIVIL/2013-14
GST No. : AA011121031638V

No: - PHE/Hand/

2980-83 Date:- 16.01.2023

Adv. Cost : - Rs 55.46 Lacs
Allotted Cost:-Rs.5546885.29/-
Time of Completion 90 days

Sub : Laying and Fitting of different dia DI/G.I pipes for various areas of WSS Shatgund Bala (Under JJM)
Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 30./PHE /Hand of 12/2022 S.No.17 issued under this Office No..2478-88 of 12-12-2022
2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/11731-46 dated. 02/01/2023.
3. Accord No.CE/PHE/DB/JJM/246 OF 08/2022
4. Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/235 OF 08/2022 DTD:- 31-08-2022

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	4949.55	Cum	436.00	2158003.80
2	ordinary rock	873.45	Cum	841.60	735095.52
3	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
4	80MM DIA	4300	RM	73.05	314115.00
5	65MM DIA	3500	RM	73.05	255675.00
6	50MM DIA	4000	RM	40.80	163200.00
7	40MM DIA	4500	RM	40.80	183600.00
8	25MM DIA	3500	RM	30.65	107275.00
9	20MM DIA	4000	RM	20.25	81000.00
10	15MM DIA	3000	RM	20.25	60750.00
11	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket				
12	150mm dia	917	Joint	144.70	132689.90
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	5240.7	Cum	198.70	1041327.09
14	Carriage of D. I. Pipes by manual labour incl. laoding unloading 2000mtr	40	100/Mt	4146.00	165840.00
15	Carriage of D. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.	55	100/Mt	1244.00	68420.00
16	Carriage of G. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.	98.66	MT	303.00	29893.98
17	Add Provision for pipe specials as per site (Shall be paid as per site requirement. The Rates of pipes specials shall be paid as per SSR-20 or LMR which ever is less subject to maximum ^{amount} and as per allotment	1	LS	50000.00	50000.00
	Total				5546885.29

Checked by
Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA

Shir Ahmad Geelani
 : Saif ud din Geelani
 : Rangapath
 No : 177/SE/Hyd/BEE/Hand/2002-03
 No. : 01ANYPG3295J1ZM

R=1/2

PHE/Hand/ 2949-50 Date:- 14.01.2023.

Adv. Cost : - Rs 53.34 Lacs
 Allotted Cost:-Rs.5281071.20/-
 Time of Completion 40 days

Sub : Laying and fitting of Pipes for Water Supply Scheme Yunsu Wahipora (Under JJM)
 Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 34./PHE /Hand of 12/2022 S.No.24 issued under this
 Office No.,2620-30 of 22-12-2022

2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/11004-14 dated. 13-12-2022
3. Accord No.CE/PHE/DB/JJM/246 OF 08/2022
4. Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/250 OF 08/2022 DTD:- 31-08-2022

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	1794.6	Cum	436.00	782445.60
2	ordinary rock	448.65	Cum	841.60	377583.84
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:	1794.6	Cum	252.05	452328.93
4	ordinary rock	448.65	Cum	470.00	210865.50
5	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
6	65MM DIA	900	RM	80.36	72324.00
7	50MM DIA	4000	RM	44.88	179520.00
8	40MM DIA	3500	RM	44.88	157080.00
9	25MM DIA	5500	RM	33.72	185460.00
10	20MM DIA	4500	RM	22.28	100260.00
11	15MM DIA	7000	RM	22.28	155960.00
12	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and sorts of carriages. Complete Job.				
13	100mm dia. pipe	33	Joint	1520.00	50160.00
14	80mm dia pipes	164	Joint	1100.00	180400.00
15	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	870	Qtl	270.11	234995.70

Contd. at Page 2/2

(Handwritten signature)

P=3/2

Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket				
10mm	36.36	Joint	213.00	7744.68
50mm	36.36	Joint	144.70	5261.29
25mm	581.82	Joint	116.90	68014.76
100mm	133.33	Joint	89.70	11959.70
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	4037.85	Cum	198.70	802320.80
Carriage of G. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 12 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.	63.69	MT	235.87	15022.56
Carriage of D. I. Pipes upto site of work by manual labour. , including Loading, unloading, stacking etc				
24 200mm=(FOR 200 mtrs)	200	100/mtr	15.72	3144.00
25 150mm=(FOR 200 mtrs)	200	100/mtr	10.82	2164.00
26 125MM (3200)	3200	100/mtr	7.74	24768.00
27 100MM (800)	800	100/mtr	5.79	4632.00
28 Provision 5% for pipe specials (Subject to actual requirement at site as per directions of Engineer incharge	1	Job	1250000.00	1250000.00
Total				5334415.36
Depreciation 1% for all items			(-)	53344.15
Net Allotted Cost				5281071.21

Checked by
Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara